Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles made from plastic intended to come into contact with food.

We, WIMEX s.r.o.
Broumovska 72
CZ-54701 Nachod

hereby declare that the following product comply with REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 and
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 and are manufactured according to good
manufacturing practice as set out in Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 and Directive 94/62
(ES) concerning heavy metals.

Products of company WIMEX s.r.o0., CZ-54701 Nachod, covered by this declaration:

WIMEX

art.no. Article description Color Material type

65003 | Coffe spoon white 12,5 cm [20 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65006 | Spoon white 16,5 cm [12 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65007 | Fork white 16,5 cm [12 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65008 | Knife white 16,5 cm [12 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65016 | Spoon white 16,5 cm single wrapped [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65017 | Fork white 16,5 cm single wrapped [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65018 | Knife white 16,5 cm single wrapped [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65021 | Set (knife + fork + napkin) single wrapped [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65022 | Set (knife + fork + spoon + napkin) single wrapped [100 pcs] | white PS polystyrene
65023 | Set (knife + fork + napkin) single wrapped [250 pcs] white PS polystyrene
65024 | Set (knife + fork + spoon + napkin) single wrapped [250 pcs] | white PS polystyrene
73002 | Coffee spoon small, white 10,5 cm [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73003 | Coffee spoon white 12,5 cm [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73004 | Dessert fork white 14 cm [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73006 | Spoon white 16,5 cm [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73007 | Fork white 16,5 cm [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73008 | Knife white 16,5 cm [100 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73011 | Coffee stirrer white 11 cm [1000 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73013 | Coffee stirrer white 13 cm [1000 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73016 | Coffee stirrer large, white 16 cm [1000 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73020 | French fries fork, assorted colors 7,5 cm [2000 pcs] mix PS polystyrene
73021 | French fries fork, assorted colors 8,5 cm [1000 pcs] mix PS polystyrene
73022 |Ice-cream spoon, assorted colors 9,5 cm [1000 pcs] mix PS polystyrene
73053 | Coffee spoon strong, transparent 12,5 cm [100 pcs] transparent | PS polystyrene
73056 | Spoon strong, transparent 17,5 cm [100 pcs] transparent | PS polystyrene
73057 | Fork strong, transparent 17,5 cm [100 pcs] transparent | PS polystyrene
73058 | Knife strong, transparent 17,5 cm [100 pcs] transparent | PS polystyrene
73073 | Coffee spoon PREMIUM transparent 13 cm [50 pcs] transparent | PS polystyrene




73076 | Spoon PREMIUM transparent 18,5 cm [50 pcs] transparent | PS polystyrene
73077 | Fork PREMIUM transparent 18,5 cm [50 pcs] transparent | PS polystyrene
73078 | Knife PREMIUM transparent 18,5 cm [50 pcs] transparent | PS polystyrene
73251 |Handle cup white 0,18 1 [60 pcs] white PS polystyrene
73252 |Handle cup brown 0,18 | [60 pcs] brown PS polystyrene

When used as specified below, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed

the legal limits.

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; the following
substances subject to limitations and/or specification have been used in the above mentioned product

Ref. No. CAS No. Substance name Specific migration limit
Difosfonian tetrakis (2,4-di-tert- _

92560 0038613-77-3 butylofenylo)-4,4 -bifenylylenu SML = 18 mg/kg

24550/89040 | 0000057-11-4 | Stearic acid SML = 60 mg/kg

94400 0036443-68-2 | BiS(3-(3-tert-butylo-4-hydroxy-5- SML = 9 mg/kg
metylofenylo) propionian glikolu trietylen

93440 0013463-67-7 | Titanium dioxide SML = 60 mg/kg

24610 0000100-42-5 | Styrene SML = 60 mg/kg

42080 0001333-86-4 | Soot SML = 60 mg/kg

80000 0009002-88-4 | Polyethylene wax SML = 60 mg/kg

68320 0002082-79-3 Propionian oktadecylo 3-(3,5-di-tertbutylo- SML = 6 mg/kg
4-hydroxyfenyl)

68860 0004724-48-5 | N-Octylphosphonium SML = 0,05 mg/kg

13630 0000106-99-0 | Butadiene SML = NN

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the products:
aqueous, acidic and fatty foodstuff.

Limitation:

The time and temperature for the material handling and storage in contact with food:
- cold filling: 2 hat5 °C
- hot filling: 2h at70 °C

The product is not convenient for oven or micro oven application.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or
article: 6 dm?#/1 kg




This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification
of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with
the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of
deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability.

In particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between

the printing ink and the food product.

Validity of this declaration: until revocation and renewal

Nachod, 15.06.2018
WIMEX s.r.0.

‘ 8roumovska 72

A= (Z-547 01 Néchod
www.wimex.eu

IC0: 49286081 DIC: 249286081 @

Jan Fridrich




